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DISCLAIMER: The following list is provided only as a courtesy. The list is not intended to be exhaustive, nor does the 

Department recommend any of the companies on the list. In no event shall the Department be liable for any special, 

incidental, indirect or consequential damages of any kind, or any damages whatsoever, arising from the contracting with, 

or employment of, any company on this list. 

 

Steve M. Allen      

10 Cromwell Drive 

Woodsville, NH  03785 

Phone: (603) 787-5980 

E-mail:  sallen8642@gmail.com 

 

Avitar Associates of New England 

Attn: Gary Roberge 

150 Suncook Valley Highway 

Chichester, NH  03238 

Phone: (603) 798-4419 

E-mail: gary@avitarassociates.com 

 

Commerford Nieder & Perkins LLC 

556 Pembroke Street, Suite #1 

Pembroke, NH  03275 

Phone: (603) 410-6444 

E-mail: cnpappraisal@comcast.net 

 

Corcoran Consulting Associates Inc. 

Attn: Marybeth Walker, President 

PO Box 1175 

Wolfeboro Falls, NH  03896-1175 

Phone: (603) 396-3268 

E-mail:  Marybeth_walker2000@Yahoo.com 

 

Cross Country Appraisal Group, LLC 

12 Kayak Way, Unit 1 

Boscawen, NH  03303 

Phone: (603) 415-0130 

E-mail: Jearls@xcag.com 

 

Granite Hill Municipal Services 

Attn: Todd Haywood 

PO Box 1484 

Concord, NH  03302 

Phone: (603) 496-7293 

E-mail:  granitehillmunisvs@hotmail.com 

 

 

 

 

 

KRT Appraisal 

191 Merrimack Street, Suite 701 

Haverhill, MA  01830 

Phone: (877) 337-5574 | Fax: (978) 914-7201 

E-mail: marketing@krtappraisal.com 

Web: www.krtappraisal.com 

 

M&N Assessing Services 

649 Court Street 

Keene, NH  03431 

Phone: (603) 313-7962 

E-mail: dmassessing@gmail.com 

 

Kristen McAllister 

2485 E Washington Road 

Washington, NH  03280 

Phone: (603) 848-5258 

E-mail: Krism2268@gmail.com 

 

Municipal Resources Inc. 

Attn: Christian Pearsall 

120 DW Highway 

Meredith, NH  03253 

Phone: (603) 279-0352 Ext. 304 

E-mail: assessing@mrigov.com 

 

Murdough Assessing Services, LLC 

7 Bridge Street 

Pittsfield, NH  03263 

Phone: (603) 848-5259 

E-mail:  cmassessing@gmail.com 

 

New England Municipal Consultants, Ltd. 

Attn: Bill Krajeski 

PO Box 145 

West Newbury, MA  01985 

Phone: (603) 745-9991 

E-mail:  nemcvt@verizon.net 
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Northtown Associates LLC 

Attn: Jason Call 

1794 Presidential Hwy 

Jefferson, NH  03583 

 

Pinkham Assessing Services, LLC 

Mary Pinkham-Langer, Manager 

PO Box 365 

Wolfeboro Falls, NH  03896 

Phone: (603) 534-4573 

E-mail: pinkhamassessingservices@gmail.com 

 

Brett S. Purvis & Associates 

PO Box 1318 

103 Main Street 

Alton, NH  03809 

Phone: (207) 432-3016 

E-mail: allisonpurvis@yahoo.com 

 

Real Estate Consultants of New England, Inc. 

Attn: Andrew LeMay 

26 South Main Street, PMB 168 

Concord, NH  03301 

Phone: (603) 715-5687 

 

George E. Sansoucy, P.E., LLC 

Utility and Other Complex Property Appraisals 

148 Main Street 

Lancaster, NH  03584 

Phone: (603) 788-4000 

E-mail: gsansoucy@sansoucy.com 

 

Joey L Smith       

27 Province Street 

Laconia, NH  03246 

Phone: (603) 581-5342 

E-mail: battlesaber@aol.com 

 

Edward Tinker 

351 Post Road 

Greenland, NH  03840 

Phone: (603) 545-1761 

E-mail: EdTinker@msn.com 

 

 

 

 

Trumbull & Associates Inc. 

ATTN: John Trumbull 

348 1st Ave 

Berlin, NH  03570 

Phone: (603) 631-0166  

E-mail: valuenh@gmail.com 

 

Tyler Technologies, Inc. 

1 Tyler Way 

Moraine, OH  45439 

Phone: (800) 800-2581 

E-mail: Robert Marshall – Bob.marshall@tylertech.com 

 

Vision Government Solutions 

Attn: Sales Department 

1 Cabot Road 

Hudson, MA  01749 

Phone: (800) 628-1013 Ext. 2 

E-mail:  sales@vgsi.com 
Web:  www.vgsi.com 

 

Whitney Consulting Group, LLC 

Attn: Stephan Hamilton 

PO Box 514 

Salem, NH  03079 

Phone: (603) 560-0629 

E-mail:  SteveHamilton.WCG@gmail.com 
Web:  Whitneyconsultgroup.com 

 

RB Wood & Associates 

Attn: Rod Wood 

591 Little River Road 

Lebanon, ME  04027 

Phone: (207) 651-4768 

E-mail: rodneybwood@yahoo.com 
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